

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 OF 2014 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.2 OF 2014

STATE OF U.P.

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Plaintiff(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Defendant(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Atyab Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Paritaksha Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on I.A. No.1 of 2014.

In the meanwhile, the Government of NCT of Delhi is permitted to file objection.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date for a period of two weeks.

List the matter on 4th February, 2014.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|