

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1 in ORIGINAL SUIT NO.2 OF 2014

STATE OF U.P.

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Defendant(s)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Plaintiff(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Reena Singh, AAG  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Defendant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Chaturvedi, Adv.  
  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after one week.

Interim order granted on 17th January, 2014 shall continue  
till the next date of hearing.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Assistant Registrar