

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 IN ORIGINAL SUIT No.2 of 2014

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/02/2014 This I.A.Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Reena Singh, AAG
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Paritiksha Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr.S.Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr.Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms.Charul Sareen, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr.Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated seeking an adjournment on account of non-availability of Senior Advocate representing the State of Uttar Pradesh.

List after two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar