

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 IN ORIGINAL SUIT No.2 OF 2014

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/03/2014 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Reena Singh, AAG
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Pratiksha Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.Atyab Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr.Yasir Rauf, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms.Charul Sareen, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr.S.Sadaviva Reddy, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Singla, Adv.

Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr.Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

A xerox copy of Minutes of the meeting held on 10.03.2014

under the Chairmanship of Secretary, Ministry of Urban Development has been handed over to us in the Court today. The same is taken on record and marked as Annexure 'A'.

We would appreciate if the issue is settled between the rival State Governments without seeking an intervention of this Court. Accordingly, one further opportunity is granted to the rival parties to make an attempt for a negotiated settlement. The parties shall meet at a mutually agreed date within two weeks from today and furnish the outcome thereof to this Court on the next date of hearing.

List again on 14.04.2014.

The interim order passed by this Court shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Court Master

Assistant Registrar