

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). 2/2014

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay
and interim relief)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
For NCT Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. Sadhman Ali,Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf,Adv.
Mr. Atyab Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

For UOI Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A.Qadri,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co. ,Adv.

...2/-

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.11
16:36:06 IST
Reason:

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to
file objections, if any, in Interlocutory applications.
Union of India and other defendants shall also file
written statements in Original Suit within six weeks.
List thereafter.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER