

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Original Suite No.2/2014

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing reply and exemption from
filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and interim relief)

Date : 10/10/2014 This Suit was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPut up on any non-miscellaneous day after one week to enable
the petitioner to file the rejoinder affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.10.11
12:15:08 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER