



After having heard learned Senior Counsel appearing for the parties, we are of the view that till the matter is finally decided, the parties to the suit shall maintain status quo with regard to the possession as it exists today. We ordered accordingly.

Further, needless to say that no activity shall be carried out on the land in question by either of the parties so as to change the nature and character of the land in question.

However, still we are hopeful that the State of Uttar Pradesh and the Government of NCT of Delhi will sit together and explore the possibility to resolve their disputes amicably. In the course of hearing, we also find that there is a serious dispute between the parties with regard to the quantum of compensation.

Let this matter be listed on 25.11.2014 for further hearing.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall complete their pleadings and affidavits.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER