

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite (s). No(s).

2/2014

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment in plaint and c/delay in filing reply and exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and recall/modification of the Order dated 15.4.2014 and interim relief)

Date : 17/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, adv.
Ms. Sadhna sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Govt. of NCT

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potraju, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishnu b. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.12.18
16:21:47 IST
Reason:

O R D E R

It is submitted that a meeting was held yesterday,
the 16th December, 2014 between the Chief Minister of Uttar

-2-

Pradesh and the Lieutenant General of Delhi. It pursuance
of that meeting, the follow up action is being taken.

As jointly prayed, let this matter be listed after
two months.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master