

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Original Suit No.2/2014

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment in plaint and c/delay in filing reply
and exemption from filing O.T. and ex parte stay and interim
relief)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. A. K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Today, we have been informed by the learned counsel appearing

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.05.07

16:33:03 IST

for the parties that the Chief Ministers of Uttar Pradesh and Delhi

Reason:

sat together and held a meeting on 04.05.2015. We have also been

2

told that the meeting is in progress and there is every chance that

both the States of Uttar Pradesh and Delhi shall come to a
settlement within a reasonable time.

We appreciate the steps taken by both the Hon'ble Chief

Ministers and we hope and trust that they will arrive at an amicable settlement.

Let this case be listed in the second week of July, 2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

æ

1

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Original Suit No.2/2014

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment in plaint and c/delay in filing reply and exemption from filing O.T. and ex parte stay and interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Today, we have been informed by the learned counsel appearing

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.05.07
16:33:03 IST

for the parties that the Chief Ministers of Uttar Pradesh and Delhi

Reason:

sat together and held a meeting on 04.05.2015. We have also been

2

told that the meeting is in progress and there is every chance that

both the States of Uttar Pradesh and Delhi shall come to a settlement within a reasonable time.

We appreciate the steps taken by both the Hon'ble Chief Ministers and we hope and trust that they will arrive at an amicable settlement.

Let this case be listed in the second week of July, 2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master