

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s). No(s). 2/2014

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for amendment in plaint and exemption from filing
O.T. and ex-parte stay and interim relief)

Date : 28/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reference has been made in order dated 26th August, 2015 which reads as under:

"Pursuant to this Court's order dated 06.05.2015, learned counsel appearing for the parties submitted that both the Chief Ministers of Uttar Pradesh and Delhi, sat together and arrived at some decisions on the issues involved in the matter.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel for the plaintiff-State, submits that for preparation of the minutes of the meeting, many things have to be followed which requires a reasonable time.

In view of the above, let this matter come after four weeks.

We hope and trust that the concerned authorities of the States of Uttar Pradesh and Delhi shall not take our orders lightly and within the aforesaid stipulated time, they shall produce the minutes of the meeting in which the final decision was taken by the Chief Ministers of both the States, before this Court."

Today, counsel appearing for the parties submit that the preparation of the Minutes of the meeting have not been done till date. In other words, no decision has been taken as directed in the aforesaid order.

A letter has been circulated seeking adjournment on the personal ground of illness of the standing counsel Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra.

Put up after two weeks. However, if the earlier order is not complied within the aforesaid time, the Chief Secretary of both the States shall appear and file affidavit explaining the delay in the compliance of the order.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master