

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite No. 2/2014

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and interim relief and permission to withdraw the compliance affidavit dated 05.11.2015 and take on record the revised affidavit and impleadment and office report)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K.Panda, Sr.Adv.
Mr. W.A.Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Abhiuday Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Chaman Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pendency of the Original Suit No. 2/2014 before this Court shall not stand in the way of Execution Case No.3/2014 pending before the A.D.J, West Delhi taken to its logical conclusion.

I.A. No.14/2014

The learned counsel for the respondents to verify whether the amended plaint produced before this Court is as per the amendment granted by this Court.

Post I.A.14/2014 after eight weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER