

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit(s). No(s). 2/2014

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment in plaint and exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and impleadment and interim relief and withdrawal of compliance affidavit dated 5.11.2015 and to take revised affidavit on record and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Sadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit A., Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to the plaintiff to file counter affidavit in IA No. 14.

List after three weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR