

~~1200~~ NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 18/2016 in Original Suit No(s).2/2014

STATE OF U.P.

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Defendants(s)

(For amendment in plaint and office report)

Date: 13/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sarfaraz Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Chaman Prakash, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks&#39; time is granted to file reply affidavit in the matter.

List the matter after two weeks.

The Registry is directed to update the data base immediately.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER