

ÀITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 18/2016 in Original Suit (s).No(s). 2/2014

STATE OF U.P.

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(for amendment in plaint and office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sarfaz Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. R.B. Yadav, AOR

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for one week, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master