

LITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 18/2016 in Original Suit (s).No(s). 2/2014

STATE OF U.P.

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(For amendment in plaint and office report)

Date: 20/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Sukrit P. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co., Advts.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sarfraz Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff

â State of U.P. and Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Senior counsel appearing for Defendant No.1 â Government of N.C.T. of Delhi at length today.

-2-

We do not think that there is any reason to interfere with the

Interlocutory Application No.18 of 2016 filed by the plaintiff â State of U.P., to amend the plaint in the matter in question and for the reasons stated in the said application, we allow the said application in terms of prayer clause at (i).

As prayed by Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Senior counsel appearing for Defendant No.1, four weeks&#39; time is granted to file amended written statement from today.

The Registry is directed to take appropriate steps in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER