

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite (s). No(s).2/2014

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.
Mr. A.K.Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Ms. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Goutam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Uniyal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For Saharya & Co., AOR
D. S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
defendant Nos. 1 to 3 seeking adjournment, matter is adjourned
for four weeks.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER