

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII-A

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2014

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ragvendra Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Nithin, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Shrey Saini, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
For M/s. Saharya & Co., AOR

Mrs. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR  
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
AR CUM PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER