

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2014

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar Raizada, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubay, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Rajan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sthavi Asthana, Adv.

R-4 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Narayan Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Deepabali Datta, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned ASG states that there is a possibility of the matter being amicably settled.
2. Put up after 12 weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)