

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2014

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

[FOR REPORTING COMPLIANCE]

IA No. 209251/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 03-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Agarwal, A.A.G.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sthavi Asthana, Adv.  
  
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mrs. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.  
  
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR  
  
Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Sharad Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter after three months.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)